

POCSO Case No. 10/2022

Order No.02, dt. 31.03.2022 :-

Accused Sushil Barman @ Kaamar is produced from J/C and placed and dock and Ld Counsel appearing for the accused moved the bail application praying for bail.

Heard Ld Defence Counsel. Also heard Ld P.P.

Perused the C.D and materials therein including 164 statements of the victim girls.

Considered.

At this stage for the sake of investigation and on the face of accusation, prayer for bail stands rejected.

Accused is remanded to J/C till 13.04.2022.

C.D be returned.

To 13.04.2022 for production and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court- cum -
Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court - cum -
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar
JO Code No. :- WB 00634