

POCSO Case No. 10/2022.

Order No.02, dt. 18.08.2022 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of victim girls and defacto complainant.

Accused Sushil Chandra Barman @ Kamar on C.B is present in court by filing hazira. Copy served.

Another petition is filed by Ld defence counsel praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Witnesses (six) victim girls are present. They are discharged unexamined on the basis of the adjournment petition.

Heard both sides.

Considered and the case record is fixed for evidence as per schedule below :-

To 09.11.22 for evidence of CSW No.1 and 8.

To 10.11.22 for evidence of CSW No.9 and 10.

To 11.11.22 for evidence of CSW No.11.

To 14.11.22 for evidence of CSW No.12.

To 15.11.22 for evidence of CSW No.13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused on C.B as before.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634