

POCSO Case No.10/2022

Order No.03, dt. 09.11.2022 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 1 and 8.

Accused Sushil Chandra Barman @ Kamar on C.B is present in court by filing hazira.

One witness is present.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides.

Victim is examined in chief and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.1.

During examination in chief P.W.1 proves her statement recorded u/s-164 Cr.P.C along with certificate is marked as exhibit-1(after objection).

At this stage Id defence counsel files a petition for the accused praying for leave to enter his house on the ground stated therein supported with medical papers.

Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Accordingly accused Sushil Chandra Barman @ Kamar is permitted to stay one month in his house as prayed.

To date (10.11.2022) for evidence of CSW No. 9 and 10.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634