

POCSO Case No.10/2022

Order No.06, dt. 08.12.2022 :-

Record is put up today by a put up petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered and put up is allowed.

A petition is filed by accused Sushil Ch. Barman @ Kamar through his Ld Advocate praying for extension of staying in his house on the ground stated therein supported with medical papers. Perused the petition. On perusal it appears that prayer for leave to enter his house was granted by this court on 09.11.2022.

Heard the Ld defence counsel. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Accordingly accused is permitted to stay in his house till next date i.e 13.01.2023.

To date(13.01.2023).

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634