

POCSO Case No.10 of 2022

Order No.13, dtd. 30.06.2023 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of prosecution witness.

Accused Sushil Barman on C.B is present by filing hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of accused praying for extension of staying in his house on the ground stated therein supported with photocopy of medical prescription.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly accused is permitted to stay in his house until further order.

One witness is present.

At this stage Ld P.P in charge files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer for time is allowed and according witness is discharged unexamined.

To 18.12.2023 for appearance and evidence of defacto complainant.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634