

POCSO Case No. 10 of 2022

Present :- Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Judge POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.17, Dated 12.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Defacto complainant is present and the case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides.

Witness, defacto complainant is examined in examined in chief, cross-examined in full and then she is discharged as PW-2.

During examination in chief PW-1 proves her signatures on the written complaint, marked as **Exbt. P2**, Birth certificate of VG marked as **Exbt. P3** and her signature on medical document, marked as **Exbt. P4**.

IC, Kotwali PS is directed to produce the following witness/VG before the Court on the date fixed below :

To **03.07.2025** for evidence of **Minor VG** (12 years old)/CSW-09 and CSW-14 (mother of the VG).

To **04.07.2025** for evidence of **Minor VG** (09 years old)/CSW-10 and CSW-18 (Yudhistir Sarkar).

To **05.07.2025** for evidence of **Minor VG** (13 years old)/CSW-11 and CSW-19 (father of the VG).

Let a copy of this order be sent to **IC, Kotwali PS for information and strict compliance for appearance of witnesses before the court.**

Accused on court bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy of Order No. **17, Dated 12.03.2025,** in connection with POCSO Case No. 10/2022 is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. **IC, Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar.**

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,