

POCSO Case No. 10 of 2022

Present :- Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Judge POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.20, Dated 05.07.2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Father of victim girl-IV (PW8), victim girl-IV (PW.7) are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

The statement of the victim is marked as Ext.P-9.

IC, Kotwali PS is directed to produce the following witness/VG before the Court on the date fixed below :

1. Minor VG, daughter of Dilip Barman (CSW-12) of Pusnadanga, Haribhanga, P.S Kotwali shall appear on 19.11.2025.
2. Minor VG, daughter of Sujit Barman (CSW-13) of Pusnadanga, Haribhanga, P.S Kotwali shall appear on 19.11.2025.
3. Chabi Brahma wife of Jugal Brahman (CSW-15) of Pusnadanga, Haribhanga, P.S Kotwali shall appear on 20.11.2025.
4. Ranu Barman wife of Sushanta Brahman (CSW-16) of Pusnadanga, Haribhanga, P.S Kotwali shall appear on 20.11.2025.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC, Kotwali PS for information and strict compliance for appearance of witnesses before the court.

Accused on court bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy of Order No. 20, Dated 05.07.2025, in connection with POCSO Case No. 10/2022 is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. IC, Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar.