

**POCSO Case No. 10 of 2022**  
**Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar**

**Order No. 22, Dated 20.11.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Father of VG (P.W-11) is cross examined in full and discharged. Other two witnesses namely Mother of VG-IV (P.W-12 ) and Grand Mother of VG-A (P.W-13 ) are examined and cross examined in full discharged.

Original birth certificate of VG- IV be marked as Ext-P-13.

On scrutiny of case record it is found that several witnesses are required to be examined.

In the circumstances The I.C, Kotwali P.S is directed to take immediate action for producing :

1. Dilip Barman s/o Upen Barman of village Pushnadanga Haribhanga PS- Kotwali on **16.03.2026**.
2. Anima Barman w/o Dilip Barman of village of village Pushnadanga Haribhanga PS- Kotwali on **16.03.2026**.
3. Jugal Brahmo s/o Karuna Sarkar @Brahmo of village Pushnadanga Haribhanga PS- Kotwali on **16.03.2026**.
4. Jayanta Kr. Sarkar s/o Nitai Das of village of village Pushnadanga Haribhanga PS- Kotwali on **17.03.2026**.
5. **Purnendu Sarkar** s/o Late Dinesh Ch Srakar of village of village Pushnadanga Haribhanga PS- Kotwali on **17.03.2026**.
6. **Pradip Barman** s/o Jatin Barman of village of village Pushnadanga Haribhanga PS- Kotwali on **17.03.2026**.

Let the copy of the order be sent to I.C, Kotwali P.S for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-  
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-  
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District &  
Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy of **Order No. 22, Dated 20.11.2025** in connection with **POCSO case no. 10 of 2022** arising out of **Kotwali P.S case no. 273/2022** dated **22.03.2025** u/s 6 of POCSO Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1 I.C **Kotwali P.S.**

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
**Cooch Behar**